8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 ToC DIST REVISIONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A2 | ECR-18-018350 22N0V2018 | KH | L7
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION TEED TYPE B FCR-18-019367 12DEC2018 | FZ | KZ
51 ECR-20-014589 140C72020 | JWC | TE
2150012-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL ¢ | ECR-20-017227 e we Tz
2150012-72 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2150012-1 C TOOLING KT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150012-2 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150012-17 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
WIRE 12 79 SEEEE = - 2119082-3 CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
B E N A A 20797641 WASHER. WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 1243
INSUL|4.57 mm [.180] - 5
N - LT 21190831 RETAINER  INSULATION DIAL P47
APPLAégSEQBZEIONS [ Ll 2119580~ MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - 2844940 -4 AR FEED MODULE 238
NN T TP 2119785-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 227
- 1-18028-0 WASHER . FLAT, REG M8 19?7
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION Zﬁl - W ] W ] 1 -1976055-5 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
-1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL NAME :
ST PLU;; = - 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
3.90°4.70 mm [.154-.185 INJ %) - 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL 114-5208 - - - REFREFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
an ,
éEEH%?&?%N , , , B AR 1558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
- 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIED -l 2021272 2-18032-2 SCR. SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
-1 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
TEwﬁiixijL TEwﬂiixjﬁfL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R R R SETIEI N SR I I ER LT i
- 1901681 -5 HOLDDOWN ~ TERMINAL 65
- 2021 2|°? 2168400-8 SHCS  LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
- 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- -] -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
-1 20639619 FEED FINGER 58
-1 3131313 2168400-4 SHCS . LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE @b LEiB CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 2l 21217 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 50
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2227 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
2 00mm?2 1.88+/-0.05 [.074+/-.002]1 3.9 -l 2012122 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
| 25mm? 1.73+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 5.4 - W ] 1 ] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
0. 75mm? 1.63+4/-0.05 [ . 064+/-.002]1 6.6 - 2ol ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0. 50mm? 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 7.9 - | - ] -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 418
- -] -] 21196531 FEED CAM. POST FEED 47
[ 1] R 2119655-5 APPLLCATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 16
- 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
Lfl -1 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
(ELOMMENDED S PARE FARTS 771717 1-18028-2 | WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 33
1fl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 212122 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 20 31
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -1 201201272 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 180 S L N B A B 240639- | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ol A R A 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE s EELEIRRE PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFLIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE il I I O I O 240825-2 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 212122 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
Zﬁ: FOR INSULATION RANGE 1.60-2.10mm USE OVERLAP INSULATION S A REUETE A 20
CRIMPER,P/N 2119785-8 o -1 20121272 1901259-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
-1 41444 1-2079383-1 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
FOR INSULATION RANGE 2.54-3.68mm USE F INSULATION - -
CRIMPER, P/N 2119785-3 1 ] 1 ] 240641-2 SPACER 16
- 17523601 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER Zﬁ: B R R 10644 ] SUATE REAR SHEAR ]
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. — - - ’ X
N - T 690496 -4 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
*WARNING N T 22 1803001 -4 ANVIL, COMBINATION END FEED 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NEEEEREEERE [-2217206-3 |BLADE, SLUG 7
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -1 4-240641-0 SPACER 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, St 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER g
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N 2 B R B SREEEI CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-1 |- 455888 -0 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T 221 4564082 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-72-71-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION !
T R R e B e o CERULEL: — TE Comnect vt
X /ZHAO — Y
CHTK LBl 03JUNZ2O12 _ > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 03JUNZ2O1 2 | NaME
ATLANTIC VERSION u
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pocific version shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A : | e e
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @§3E212 1 5 O O 1 2 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

| MECHANTCAL

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A

. —__(@ |
N\
& ®E L

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED DWXNZHAO O3JUN2012 (G TE COHH@CHVHY
CHTK BN 03JUNZOT? ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 03JUNZOT2 [NamME
mm S X1 Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE %ngrtf%x %JAT I <: \/{Z Fif; I <>[w i o Pmi CCCCCCC Applicator
SECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @{:}}éﬁti i )
MECHANICAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N : S D
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2150012
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P p) OFA REVC

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150012-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150012-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150012-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
iifgg) T SISEWWOJ T;PE -] 2119082-3 CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TRV i SRS : - 2079764- 1 WASHER. WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
=T 0 NERREE 27119083 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPL R iseay o (@ R 2119580-1 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940 -4 AR FEED MODULE 238
NN T T ] 2119785-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 227
- 1] 1-18028-0 WASHER FLAT REG M8 197
- 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 ¥ 20) 186
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3 - 1 1 1-1976055-5 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL NAME: SHUR PLUG - ] 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
= -] 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W 1 17573537 GUIDE PIN. HOLDDOWN T7E
J. 00 A0 on i 190 T -] 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TN R ~ REFREF]  994970-2 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECIFICATION - ] - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
- 1] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ b 2119650-°6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
170007 4 1700075 - 1] 18035181 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
-] 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1] 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-1 2072 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 2072 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS 2 x .188 66
WIRE ' CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT -] 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
ST7E rgl mm [ INCH ] | REFERENCE SETTING -1 2] 7? 2168400-8 SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
2 00mm? 1 88+/-0 05 [ 074+/- 00?] 39 - W W 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
. 25mm? 1.73+4/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 5.4 - -] 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 03
0. 75mm2 1.63+/-0.05 [.064+/-.002] 6.6 -1 3] 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 51
0.50mm?2 1.50+4/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 7.9 -1 27 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
-1 2072 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 2072 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX. TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX REG, RoHS M3.5 57
-1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - - 2119652- 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1] 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
-7 T 1-18028-2 WASHER . FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl -1 2072 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 20 31
CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 22 2768083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 8.0 29
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2] 2 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 30 25
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 180. — ] 119237179 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 4
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -] 240825-7 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
Lﬁl -1 2072 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION P 7
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE T 0004 T >0
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -1 2072 1901259-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
zﬁl FOR INSULATION RANGE 1.60-2.10mm USE OVERLAP INSULATION ] cAvedloe DPACER 16
CRIMPER P/N 2119785-8 e - ] W 1752360-1 SPACER , HOLD-DOWN 13
N -] 2406441 PLATE  REAR SHEAR 11
FOR INSULATION RANGE 2.54-3.68mm USE F INSULATION e I - - 0
CRIMPER, P/N 2119785-3
N - T 690496 -4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER FWARNING NI 18050014 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
" DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NEEEEE 1-2217206-3 | BLADE, SLUG 7
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 4-240641-0 SPACER )
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 1 l l ;ﬁﬁgzi Eﬁ%ﬁfﬂﬁi&i%%FﬁWWM é
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . | - - - :
(- | -455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N LT 456408 -7 CRIMPER WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
CERULELY: — TE Comect vt
X. /ZHAO G Y
CHTK LBl 03JUNZOT? (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 03JUNZ2O1 2 | NaME
PACTIFIC VERSITON o R Decon fod Feed
i o Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150012 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Tl B “CED TYPE

35.2240.05 RET
| MECHANTCAL

— 18.04£0.5

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

03JUNZOT?

EER) 1ZaTION DWQ,ZHAO :)TE TE Connectivity
03JUNZOT? O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
/\ DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS T.ELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 03JUNZ2OT2 |NAM

BO\mmSTROKE | — TSTRQKE
.- ’ CSP Ei:g& \

mm PR%MXCLSPEC Ocean End Feed
T Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @ Vi b Applicator
MECHANICAL MECHANTICAL | | T = PECTRITS LT )
50ST FEED ST (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) GENEEES L 7 I
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A‘ 00779 @:2150012
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




